

American Samoa Power Authority

P.O. Box PPB

Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 Telephone: (684) 699-1234/699-3057

Email: info@aspower.com & Website: www.aspower.com



ISSUANCE DATE:

April 29, 2019

RFP NO .:

RFP No. 19.007.SW-Waste to Energy Power Plant

SUBJECT:

Addendum No. 2

The American Samoa Power Authority hereby issues Addendum No. 2 to amend Request for Proposals (RFP) requirements. This addendum is issued pursuant to the conditions of the RFP documents and is hereby made part of the RFP. The addendum serves to clarify, revise, and supersede information contained in the RFP. The Offeror must acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the appropriate space provided in the Addendum Form. Failure to do so may subject the Offeror to disqualification.

- The American Samoa Power Authority (ASPA) requests proposals from Independent Power Producers for a Waste to Energy Power Plant or Offerors can submit a proposal for ASPA to own plant under an Engineering, Procurement and Construction ("EPC") contract.
- The American Samoa Power Authority will be Extending the Closing Date for this RFP from May 10, 2019 to <u>Friday</u>, May 31, 2019 at 2pm local time.

Should you have any questions or need clarification, please call me at (684) 699-3057 or procurement@aspower.com.

Sincerely,

Ioana S. Uli

Procurement Manager

Please sign and date below to acknowledge receiving Addendum 2. You may return this document via email to the ASPA Procurement Office at bids@aspower.com or procurement@aspower.com.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIVING ADDENDUM 2		
Received by	, this	day of May, 2019.
Company	Title	
Fax No.	Email Address	